
2016 Native Corporation Regional Immunization Coordinators (updated 2/23/2016) 
 
John Peterson    japeterson@nshcorp.org     CERNER  
Elizabeth Coler    Clinical Informatics RN  ecoler@nshcorp.org   office 443-9605 cell 434-0597 
NSH Corp –East Campus    443-3258(front desk)  
PO Box 966     443-9654 (direct John) 443-2847 fax 
1000 Greg Kruschek Ave Nome, AK 99762   
 
Georgia Blain     georgia.blain@kanaweb.org       CERNER 
Kodiak Area Native Association   486-9870   direct 486-9892 
3449 E. Rezanof Dr  Kodiak, AK 99615 486-9897 fax 
      
Sandra Forbes (quarterly reports)   Sandra_Forbes@ykhc.org     YK CERNER 
Allison Samuelson 
YKHC      543-6148    open 543-6955  dist. 543-6649  Rahnia 543-6240 
PO Box 528  Bethel, AK 99559 543-6073 fax 
Chris Desnoyers  (YK Cerner Analyst) Christine_Desnoyers@ykhc.org 907-543-6012 (office) 907-545-2038 (cell) 
 
Josephine Oke     josephine.oke@maniilaq.org    KOTZ RPMS 
Maniilaq Public Health Center  442-7144 / 7145 (direct) 
PO Box 170   Kotzebue, AK 99752 1-800-431-3321  442-7292 fax 
    
Bertrand Britt    Bertrand.Britt@north-slope.org    BAR RPMS 
Liliana Penuelas/ Susan Prociw (reports) Liliana.Penuelas@north-slope.org / Susan.Prociw@north-slope.org 
(SSM Hospital –EH/IC/IZ)  phone 852-9283 
NSB Wellness Center    852-0270 
PO Box 69   Barrow, AK 99723 852-2855 fax (alternative fax 852-3766) 
 
Wendy Craddick    wendy.craddick@tananachiefs.org       CAHC RPMS 
Katrina Mailloux    katrina.mailloux@tananachiefs.org 
Chief Andrew Isaac Health Center   451-6682 Christine ext 3312 Katrina ext 3767   (“0” to page) 
1717 W. Cowles St. Fairbanks, AK 99701 800-478-6682  459-3976 fax 
 
Nathalie Dull    nmdull@bbahc.org     BB RPMS 
Starla Fox    sfox@bbahc.org        
BBAHC     842-5201     842-9373 (Nathalie)  842-9566 (Starla)   
Kanakanak Hospital    842-9257 fax 
PO Box 130   Dillingham, AK 99576 
      
Peter Byrne    pbyrne@kictribe.org 
Joan Strutz-Ozan    jstrutz-ozan@kictribe.org     KIC RPMS 
KIC Tribal Health Clinic    228-4900    Peter 228--9331 
2960 Tongass Ave. Ketchikan, AK 99901 228-9208 (Joan -Nursing Director)    228-4905 fax 
 
Michelle Dawn    mdawn@aisu.org      METL RPMS 
Annette Island Service Unit   886-4741 (ex: 289)  cell 720-323-7954 
Family Medicine Center   886-5831 fax 
PO Box 439  Metlakatla, AK 99926 
 
SEARHC 
Mary Jo Miller (coverage reports)  maryjo@searhc.org direct 364-4503 
Traci Gale, Director of Pharmacy (inventory)traci.gale@searhc.org    direct 966-8309 
Laurie Hood    laurieh@searhc.org direct 966-8496 
Donna Miller     dmiller@searhc.org     SEARHC RPMS  
Mt. Edgecumbe Hospital   Office 966-8430 (Donna - Mt. Edgecumbe Outpatient ClinicManager) 
Community Health Services  ??  fax 
222 Tongass Dr  Sitka, AK 99835 
   
Janice Sheufelt    janices@searhc.org  
Michelle Clark    mclark@searhc.org     SEARHC RPMS 
SEARHC Juneau    463-4000 (Administration) 
3245 Hospital Drive Juneau, AK 99801 463-4040 (Medical Dept) 463-6608 (Nursing Station) 
     463-5868 fax or 463-6663 
Laura Hamme    laura.wilson@searhc.org     SEARHC RPMS 
Alicia Roberts Medical Center  755-4965 
Box 69, Klawock, AK  99925 
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2016 Native Corporation Regional Immunization Coordinators (updated 2/23/2016) 
 
John Sickman    jsickman@searhc.org     SEARHC RPMS 
Haines Health Center   766-6300 
Box 1549, Haines, AK  99827 
 
Maina Adams    madams@y-chc.org 
Yakutat Community Health   784-3275 (27) 
Box 112, Yakutat, AK  99689                      
 
RURAL ANCHORAGE SERVICE UNIT (RASU) 
Marta Hahn     MHahn@SouthcentralFoundation.com         EAT RPMS 
Eastern Aleutian Tribes (EAT)  martah@EATribes.net   
(located at SCF PCC 2West)  SCF 729-3379  cell 444-6676 EAT front desk 277-1440 
3380 C Street, Suite 100   Fax: 729-3379 (SCF); 277-1446 (EAT) 
Anchorage, AK  99503 
  
June Morgan (Clinical Director –APIA)    Junemo@apiai.org         APIA RPMS 
June Mcglashan-Shabolin CHA/P (replacing Liz) elizabethg@apiai.org 
Aleutian Pribilof Island Association 581-2742     
Box 1130    581-2040 fax    
Unalaska, AK  99685 
Barbra Keller, Grace Merculief, St George 859-2254 Barbrak@apiai.org Gracem@apiai.org   
 
Jeffery Wolf    jeffrey@chugachmiut.org   224-4929      CHUGACHMUIT RPMS 
Chugachmiut-Northstar Clinic  224-5870 fax  
Box 2088, Seward, AK  99664 
 
Christine Malone     CMalone@kenaitze.org     RPMS 
Samantha Johnson     sjohnson@kenaitze.org       
Marla Cheezem       MCheezem@kenaitze.org 
Dena’ina Health Clinic    335-7300 (335-7513Samantha) 
416 Frontage Rd, Suite 200, Kenai, AK  99611 1-800-224-3076 fax 
 
Donna Galbreath, MD Director, SCF Rural Clinics 729-4205       dgalbreath@SouthcentralFoundation.com  
Violet Rice ANP, Eklutna Clinic   688-6031       nve.health@eklutna-nsn.gov   RPMS     
Chitina Clinic     823-2213       chitinahealthcenter@yahoo.com  RPMS  
Chistochina Clinic                  RPMS      
Nora David, Mt. Sanford (Mentasta) Clinic  291-2320       ndavid@mstc.org        RPMS 
Paula Ciniero, CATG             paula.ciniero@catg.org      RPMS (TCC)  
Jackie Smith, Seldovia Village Tribes       226-2228(x121)      jsmith@svt.org 
Sarah Spencer MD, Ninilchik Clinic  567-3970       sspencer@ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov  H-FUSION 
Junior Tsinnie/Janelle Baker, Tyonek Clinic           JTsinnie@SouthcentralFoundation.com  VacTrAK 
 
Eirik McFerrin MSN, CRNA                             822-5241       emcferrin@crnative.org   CERNER 
Amanda Bybee, McGrath Clinic   524-3299      ABybee@SouthcentralFoundation.com  CERNER 
Kathleen Healy PA, McGrath Clinic           KHealy@SouthcentralFoundation.com  CERNER 
Sabre Askoak, Nilavena Clinic   571-1818       SAnelon@SouthcentralFoundation.com  CERNER 
Anne Dailey PA, Nilavena            ADailey@SouthcentralFoundation.com       CERNER 
Suzanne Milette PA, Nilavena   571-1818       SMilette@SouthcentralFoundation.com      CERNER 
Vickie Kindseth, Life House Clinic           VKindseth@SouthcentralFoundation.com CERNER 
Kari Shaginoff, Life House Clinic  631-7665/631-7666    KShaginoff@SouthcentralFoundation.com CERNER 
Monique Lestenkof, St Paul Clinic   546-8300       MoLestenkof@SouthcentralFoundation.com       CERNER 
       
Southcentral Foundation PCC:          CERNER 
Barry Skelton, SCF PCC    729-3307       bskelton@SouthcentralFoundation.com  
Jackie Feichtinger, SCF Peds   729-3118       jfeichtinger@SouthcentralFoundation.com 
Bryen Bartgis, SCF Valley   631-7333      BBartgis@SouthcentralFoundation.com 
Naomi Hamilton, SCF Womens   729-3130       VHoffman@SouthcentralFoundation.com 
 
ANTHC IMMUNIZATION PROGRAM 
Rosalyn Singleton MD    ris2@cdc.gov    729-3418   fax 729-3429   
Tania Smallenberg    tlsmallenberg@anthc.org   729-3647   fax 729-1570  
Rebekah Clark    raclark1@anthc.org   729-1538   fax 729-1570 
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium,   
Community Health Services, Routing #: ANC-VHP, 4315 Diplomacy Drive, Anchorage, AK 99508 
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